
Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 35 from SR 18 to SR 481, known as State Project No. SP-0023-01(096) / 109046301 in Smith
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,821,245.10

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Hayes General Construction,
LLC

APAC - Mississippi, Inc. Walters Construction Co., Inc.

$2,505,971.95 $2,522,806.90 $2,562,854.33

1 2 3

0010 201-D001 Random Clearing 243.000 STA 791.00 740.00 500.00

0020 304-D002 Granular Material, Crushed Stone 2,810.000 TON 76.60 90.00 90.00

0030 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 3,951.000 SY 3.55 5.00 9.25

0040 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 9,375.000 GAL 3.25 3.65 4.00

0050 412-A001 Pre-Grinding 696.000 SF 3.25 3.25 3.25

0060 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 12.000 MI 338.00 757.00 340.00

0070 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0080 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 14.000 MI 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,300.00

0090 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 14.000 MI 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,300.00

0100 619-A4002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 4.000 MI 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,300.00

0110 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 2,001.000 LF 0.15 0.15 0.18

0120 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 722.000 LF 1.00 1.00 1.20

0130 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 250,000.00 144,000.00 151,000.00

0140 907-403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 9,010.000 TON 123.50 130.00 129.00

0150 907-403-B012 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling 2,060.000 TON 106.00 156.50 146.00

0160 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 150,000.00 71,000.00 117,165.00

0170 907-619-B001 Temporary Portable Rumble Strips 132.000 LF 99.00 95.00 104.00

0180 907-626-C012 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 12.000 MI 8,500.00 8,500.00 10,000.00

0190 907-626-D003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 2.000 MI 5,000.00 5,000.00 6,000.00

0200 907-626-E003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 12.000 MI 8,200.00 8,200.00 10,000.00

0210 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 1,225.000 LF 5.00 5.00 6.00

0220 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 776.000 LF 5.00 5.00 6.00

0230 907-626-H010 Thermoplastic Legend, White 722.000 LF 10.00 10.00 12.00

0240 907-627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 3,400.000 EA 10.00 10.00 12.00

0250 907-627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 568.000 EA 10.00 10.00 12.00
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Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 35 from SR 18 to SR 481, known as State Project No. SP-0023-01(096) / 109046301 in Smith
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $2,821,245.10

Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

A J Construction, Inc. Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC

$2,575,925.56 $2,978,633.20

4 5

0010 201-D001 Random Clearing 243.000 STA 444.13 675.00

0020 304-D002 Granular Material, Crushed Stone 2,810.000 TON 58.78 99.00

0030 406-D001 Fine Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 3,951.000 SY 12.14 4.00

0040 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 9,375.000 GAL 3.00 5.00

0050 412-A001 Pre-Grinding 696.000 SF 3.25 3.25

0060 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 12.000 MI 280.00 280.00

0070 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 1.000 SF 10.00 10.00

0080 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 14.000 MI 1,100.00 1,100.00

0090 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 14.000 MI 1,100.00 1,100.00

0100 619-A4002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 4.000 MI 1,100.00 1,100.00

0110 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 2,001.000 LF 0.15 0.20

0120 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend 722.000 LF 1.00 1.00

0130 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 186,539.08 155,000.00

0140 907-403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 9,010.000 TON 128.18 164.00

0150 907-403-B012 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement, Leveling 2,060.000 TON 174.27 160.00

0160 907-618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 203,283.80 193,000.00

0170 907-619-B001 Temporary Portable Rumble Strips 132.000 LF 105.00 70.00

0180 907-626-C012 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White 12.000 MI 8,500.00 8,500.00

0190 907-626-D003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 2.000 MI 5,000.00 5,000.00

0200 907-626-E003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 12.000 MI 8,200.00 8,200.00

0210 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White 1,225.000 LF 5.00 5.00

0220 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow 776.000 LF 5.00 5.00

0230 907-626-H010 Thermoplastic Legend, White 722.000 LF 10.00 10.00

0240 907-627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 3,400.000 EA 10.00 10.00

0250 907-627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 568.000 EA 10.00 10.00
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